:H \$40.00 191240

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM484476

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Avent, Inc.		07/24/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc.	
Street Address:	401 North Lake Street	
City:	Neenah	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54957-0349	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1912407	KIMGUARD ONE-STEP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4049636231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-228-7439

Email: jsteed@bates-bates.com

Correspondent Name: Joanna Steed

Address Line 1: 1890 Marietta Blvd., NW Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30318

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joanna Steed
SIGNATURE:	/Joanna Steed/
DATE SIGNED:	08/02/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=UNITED STATES - Assignment of KIMGUARD ONE-STEP to K-C (fe)#page1.tif source=UNITED STATES - Assignment of KIMGUARD ONE-STEP to K-C (fe)#page2.tif source=UNITED STATES - Assignment of KIMGUARD ONE-STEP to K-C (fe)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK 900460799 REEL: 006401 FRAME: 0990

UNITED STATES

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED entered into BETWEEN :-

Avent, Inc.,

of 5405 Windward Parkway, Alpharetta Georgia 30004, United States of America, incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware

("hereinafter the ASSIGNOR")

and

Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc.,

of 401 North Lake Street, Neenah, Wisconsin 54957-0349, United States of America, incorporated under the laws of the State of Wisconsin

("hereinafter the ASSIGNEE")

TRADEMARK REEL: 006401 FRAME: 0991

2

WHEREAS :-

(a) The ASSIGNOR is the proprietor of the trademark(s) appearing in the attached schedule ("the trademark(s)");

and

(b) The ASSIGNOR and the ASSIGNEE have agreed that the trademark(s) shall be assigned and transferred to the ASSIGNEE.

For good and sufficient consideration, the **ASSIGNOR** hereby assigns and transfers to the **ASSIGNEE** all its right, title and interest in and to the trademark(s), with the goodwill of the business concerned in the goods/services for which the trademark(s) as well as the right to collect previous damages and royalties for the same. The effective date of this assignment is July _____, 2018.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006401 FRAME: 0992

3

ASSIGNOR

S. Ross Mansbach
Vice President and Corporate Secretary

ASSIGNEE

Earl MacFarlane Chief Counsel, Trademarks



SCHEDULE OF TRADE MARKS

TRADE MARK NO.	TRADE MARK	CLASS
1912407	KIMGUARD ONE-STEP	10

TRADEMARK REEL: 006401 FRAME: 0993

RECORDED: 08/02/2018